Tech Bulletin Page 492-13
Max-Seal Concentric Butterfly Valves are backed by the resources and experience
of over thirty five years of process valve and automation experience.
Bu  erfl y Valves Designed for Direct Mount Automa  on
ISO SERIES
Models:
Wafer  Type 51I

STANDARD PARTS LIST
MAX SEAL PERFORMANCE SERIES BUTTERFLY VALVE MODEL NUMBER CODES
ORDERING EXAMPLE BY PART NUMBER
Size 1.5” - 24”
Model Body Material Disc Material Stem Material Seat Material Operator Size
Wafer-
51I
Lug-
52I
Ductile Iron DI Ductile Iron DI Stainless 420 S6 EPDM E Lever L 2 50
Cast Iron CI Stainless 316 SS Stainless 316 SS NBR N Gear G 3 80
Stainless Steel SS Stainless 304 S4 Stainless 410 S0 VITON V Bare stem N 4 100
S7 TEFLON T Actuator A 6 150
8 200
10 250
Wafer Ductile Iron Stainless 316 Stainless 420 EPDM Lever 4”
Model Body Disc Stem Seat Operator Size
   51I     -          DI              -            SS              -          SS              -             E               -                L          -            100
One piece body with long neck allows clearance for flanges
and easy insulation.
Primary stem seals are formed by preloaded contact between
the disc and seat.  A secondary seal is effected by having
a stem diameter greater than the stem hole in resilient
seat.  These seals provide a non-wetted body and stem,
eliminating the need for corrosion resistant body material.
Field replaceable, phenolic bonded cartridge is blowout
proof, stretch resistant and non-collapsible, making it an
ideal seat design for high velocity or vacuum service.  Our
resilient seat design eliminates the need for flange gaskets.
Valve sizes 28” & above are supplied with metal seat back
up rings.
High strength, square drive (1.5” - 24”) ensures a positive
shaft to disc connection.
Square drive offers direct ISO mounting of gear operator
and automation equipment.
Disc floats inside the seat for positive sealing and extended
seat life.
No pins or bolts exposed to flow.
A lock plate and two screws mechanically retain the shaft in
the body ensuring a blow out proof stem design.
Accurate and smooth machined
profile of disc edge requires
minimal deformation of the
resilient elastomer liner to
achieve a positive seal. The
low deformation results in low
torque, less wear of the seat liner
and increased operational life.
Performance / Design
Max-Seal ISO Series Valves Are
Bidirectionally Bubble Tight.
They Are Marked With An Arrow
Indicating The Preferred High
Pressure Side
No Part Name Material Code
1 Body Ductile Iron DI
Cast Iron CI
2 Disc Stainless 316 CF8M SS
Ductile Iron DI
Stainless 304 CF8 S4
Aluminum Bronze AB
3 Seat Buna N (NBR) N
EPDM E
Viton V
PTFE T
4 Seat Back Up Phenolic
5 Upper Shaft SS420 S2
6 Lower Shaft SS420 S2
7 Bushing RPTFE + Graphite RG
8 Lip Seal Same as Seat
9 Lock Plate Stainless Steel
10 Screw SS304
11 Plug Steel Zinc Plated CS